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MAXIMA 2.2

>modern kitchen 
collection



MAXIMA 2.2

Maxima 2.2 è un sistema progettuale versatile e creativo. 
Le oltre 80 finiture abbinate ai sistemi di apertura

ed alle ante sagomate rendono Maxima 2.2 un progetto 
unico e trasversale. Tecnologico e architettonico nella 

versione con profilo in alluminio. Materico nelle sue 
versioni in essenza con anta sagomata.

>MAXIMA 2.2 is a versatile and creative design system. The over 80 finishes combined with various opening 
methods and shaped doors make Maxima 2.2 a unique and versatile project. The version with an aluminium 
grip recess has a technological and architectural appeal. The wooden, moulded door has a textured charm.

>MAXIMA 2.2 est un système conceptuel polyvalent et créatif. Les plus de 80 finitions proposées s’associant 
aux systèmes d’ouverture et aux portes galbées rendent Maxima 2.2 un projet unique et transversal. 

Technologique et architectural dans sa version avec profil en aluminium. Aspect matière dans ses versions en 
essence avec porte galbée.

>MAXIMA 2.2 es un sistema proyectual versátil y creativo. Sus más de 80 acabados combinados con los 
sistemas de apertura y las puertas con forma hacen de Maxima 2.2 un proyecto único y transversal. 

Tecnológico y arquitectónico en la versión con perfil de aluminio. Matérico en sus versiones de madera
con puerta con forma.

>MAXIMA 2.2 ist ein vielseitiges und kreatives Küchensystem. Über 80 Ausführungen in Kombination mit 
innovativen Öffnungssystemen und geformten Türen machen Maxima 2.2 zu einem einzigartigen und 

raumübergreifenden Entwurf. Technologisch und mit starker architektonischer Prägung in der Version mit 
Aluminiumprofil. Materisch in den Versionen aus Holz mit geformter Tür.

>MAXIMA 2.2 это проект универсальной и креативной системы. Более 80 отделок, сочетающихся 
с системами открытия и с фасонными створками, превращают Maxima 2.2 в уникальный и 

неординарный проект. Технологичная и совершенная кухня с архитектурной точки зрения в 
версии с алюминиевым профилем. Фактурная в своих версиях с фасонными створками.

Design Gian Vittorio Plazzogna



LOCATION 01 >04
Ceramica Collection Neve, gres bocciardato bianco
Collection Neve ceramic, white bush-hammered stoneware
Céramique Collection Neve, grès bouchardé blanc
Cerámica Collection Neve, gres abujardado blanco
Keramik Collection Neve, weißes gestocktes Feinsteinzeug
Керамика Collection Neve, белый керамогранит с бучардной обработкой

LOCATION 02 >24
Acciaio inox, Fenix fango
Stainless steel, mud Fenix
Acier inox, stratifié Fenix coloris boue
Acero inox, Fenix fango
Edelstahl, Fenix Schlamm
Нержавеющая сталь, Fenix цвета глины

LOCATION 03 >44
Vetro acidato cenere, rovere Cereal
Ash etched glass, Cereal oak
Verre dépoli cendre, chêne Cereal
Cristal al ácido ceniza, roble Cereal
Geätztes Glas Aschgrau, Eiche Cereal
Оксидированное стекло цвета пепла, дуб “Злаки”

MAXIMA 2.2



MAXIMA 2.2
LOCATION 01

ISOLA: Anta PRESA FRAME, CERAMICA COLLECTION NEVE,
TELAIO TITANIO. Top GRES BOCCIARDATO BIANCO.

Piano snack ROVERE TERMOCOTTO.
COLONNE: ANTA PRESA INSIDE, LACCATO SETA BIANCO.

Work island: Door with a Frame grip edging, Collection Neve ceramic panel and titanium frame.
White bush-hammered stoneware worktop. Heat-treated oak breakfast bar. Tall units: doors with Inside grip 

edgings in white, silk-effect lacquer.

Îlot: portes avec prise de main Frame, céramique Collection Neve, cadre titane. Plan de travail en grès 
bouchardé blanc. Plan snack en chêne thermo-traité. Armoires: portes avec prise de main Inside,

finition laqué blanc soie.

Isleta: Puerta con tirador acanalado Frame, cerámica  Collection Neve, marco titanio. Encimera de gres 
abujardado blanco. Barra de comidas rápidas de roble termotratado. Columnas: puerta con tirador acanalado 

Inside, acabado lacado seda blanco.

Inselelement: Tür mit Griffleiste Frame, Keramik  Collection Neve, Rahmen Titan. Arbeitsplatte aus 
weißem gestocktem Feinsteinzeug. Snacktheke aus Thermoeiche. Hochschränke: Tür mit Griffleiste Inside, 

Weiß seidenmatt lackiert.

ОСТРОВ: створка с захватом Frame, керамика Collection Neve, титановая рама. Столешница из 
белого керамогранита с бучардной обработкой. Столешница закусочного стола из обожженного 

дуба. Высокие шкафы: створка с захватом Inside, белая шелковая лакировка.
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Este resultado estético tan elegante se 
debe a la selección de los materiales del mismo color pero 
con distinto tratamiento superficial, como la encimera de 
gres abujardado blanco y la cerámica lisa de las puertas. 
Esta última se combina con el marco acabado en titanio, 
dando lugar al tirador acanalado Frame.

Das Ergebnis von ausgesuchter Ästhetik 
beruht auf  der Wahl von Materialien in gleicher 
Farbe, aber mit unterschiedlicher 
Oberflächenbehandlung wie die Arbeitsplatte aus 
weißem gestocktem Feinsteinzeug und die glatte 
Keramik bei den Türen.  Letztere wird mit dem 
Rahmen in Ausführung Titan kombiniert, der die 
Griffleiste Frame bildet.

ИЗЫСКАННЫЙ ЭСТЕТИЧЕСКИЙ РЕЗУЛЬТАТ 
обеспечивается выбором материалов одного и 
того же цвета, но с разной обработкой 
поверхности, которыми является, например, 
столешница из белого керамогранита с 
бучардной обработкой и гладкая керамика для 
створок. Последняя сочетается с рамой с 
титановой отделкой, образуя захват Frame. 

MAXIMA 2.2

IL risultato estetico ricercato è dato dalla 
scelta di materiali dello stesso colore ma dal divesro 
trattamento superficiale, quali il piano di lavoro in gres 
bocciardato bianco e la ceramica liscia per le ante. 
Quest’ultima è abbinata al telaio finitura titanio, a 
formare la presa Frame.

The refined aesthetic result is obtained
by choosing materials of  the same colour but with 
different surface finishes like white, bush-hammered 
stoneware for the worktop and smooth ceramic for the 
doors. The latter is combined with a titanium finish 
frame to make the Frame grip edging.

Le résultat esthétique recherché dérive 
du choix de matériaux de la même teinte, mais avec
un traitement de la surface différent, comme le grès 
bouchardé blanc du plan de travail et la céramique 
lisse des portes. Cette dernière est associée au cadre 
finition titane pour former la prise de main Frame.
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La SUPERFICIE CONTINUA dell’isola è intervallata 
dall’inserimento del piano snack in rovere termocotto. 
La finitura del piano viene ripresa anche all’interno 
delle basi, con il fusto nobilitato rovere bruno, e nelle 
attrezzature interne per cassetti e cestoni in massello di 
rovere scuro.
  
The continuous surface of  the work island is 
interrupted by the heat-treated oak breakfast bar. The 
finish of  the worktop is replicated inside the base units 
with their brown oak melamine ves and in the drawer 
and jumbo drawer interior accessories in solid dark oak.

La grande surface de l’îlot est interrompue, au 
centre, par un plan snack décliné en chêne thermo-
traité. La finition du plan de travail est également 
reprise à l’intérieur des éléments bas, avec le caisson en 
mélaminé chêne brun et avec les accessoires intérieurs 
des tiroirs et des casseroliers en chêne massif  foncé.

La superficie continua de la isleta se interrumpe 
por la introducción de la barra de comidas rápidas en 
roble termotratado. El mismo acabado de la encimera 
se encuentra también dentro de los muebles bajos, con 
el cuerpo de melamina roble marrón, y en los 
equipamientos internos de cajones y caceroleros en 
madera maciza de roble oscuro.

Die durchgehende Oberfläche des 
Inselelements wird durch das Einfügen der Snacktheke 
aus Thermoeiche unterbrochen.  Die Ausführung der 
Platte setzt sich auch im Inneren der Unterschränke 
mit Korpus in Melamin Eiche Braun und bei der 
Innenaustattung der Schubladen und Schubkästen aus 
dunklem Eichenholz fort. 

СПЛОШНАЯ ПОВЕРХНОСТЬ ОСТРОВА 
прерывается включением закусочного стола из 
обожженного дуба. Отделка столешницы 
воспроизводится также внутри оснований, 
каркас которых имеет облицовку под 
коричневый дуб, а также во внутренней 
оснастке обычных и глубоких ящиков из 
темного дуба.
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LE COLONNE CON ANTE RIENTRANTI consentono di sfruttare al meglio lo spazio in cucina: il top in inox estraibile costituisce un 
ulteriore spazio di lavoro; ripiani ed elettrodomestici vengono celati alla vista una volta chiuse le ante, per una totale pulizia compositiva.

The tall units with retracting doors offer maximum space exploitation: the stainless steel pullout top offers an additional 
work surface. Once the doors are shut, the shelves and appliances are concealed behind them for a really uncluttered, clean look.

Les armoires à portes rentrantes permettent d’exploiter au mieux tout l’espace de la cuisine: le plan extractible en inox 
offre une surface de travail supplémentaire. Lorsque l’on referme les portes, les tablettes et les électroménagers sont masqués en offrant 
une composition à l’esthétique épurée.

Las columnas con puertas entrantes permiten aprovechar de la mejor forma el espacio en la cocina: la encimera extraíble 
de acero inox. se convierte en otra superficie de trabajo; al cerrar las puertas, las baldas y los electrodomésticos están ocultados a la vista, 
para la máxima limpieza de la composición.

Die Hochschränke mit seitlich einschiebbaren Türen erlauben eine optimale Ausnutzung des Küchenraums: Die 
ausziehbare Platte aus Edelstahl bildet eine weitere Arbeitsfläche, die Fachböden und die Elektrogeräte verschwinden hinter den 
geschlossenen Türen, um die Reinheit der Zusammenstellung nicht zu stören.

ВЫСОКИЕ ШКАФЫ С УБИРАЮЩИМИСЯ СТВОРКАМИ позволяют наилучшим образом использовать кухонное пространство: 
выдвижная столешница из нержавеющей стали является дополнительным рабочим пространством. Полки и бытовые 
электроприборы скрываются от обозрения закрывающимися створками, что придает полную чистоту композиции.

18 >19 MAXIMA 2.2



20 >21 MAXIMA 2.2

La presa Inside è ricavata all’interno del frontale dell’anta: la finitura prosegue su tutta la superficie.

The Inside grip edging  is carved into the top edge of  the door: the finish continues uninterrupted on the entire surface.

La prise de main Inside est façonnée à l’intérieur de la façade de la porte: la finition continue sur toute la surface.

El tirador acanalado Inside se consigue en el interior del frente de la puerta: el acabado continúa en toda la superficie.

Die Griffleiste Inside ist in die Türfront eingearbeitet: Die Ausführung verläuft über die gesamte Oberfläche.

ЗАХВАТ INSIDE выполнен внутри лицевой панели створки: отделка продолжается по всей поверхности.
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MAXIMA 2.2
LOCATION 02

ISOLA: Anta PRESA STEP, INOX. Top ACCIAIO LAMINATO A CALDO.
COLONNE: ANTA FENIX FANGO, MANIGLIA TITANIUM.
PORTALE COLONNA ANTE RIENTRANTI: ANTA INTERNA

PRESA FRAME, FENIX FANGO.

Work island: Door with Step grip edging in stainless steel. Hot-laminated steel worktop.
Tall units: mud Fenix door, Titanium handle. Framing element with tall units with retracting doors:

interior door with Frame grip edging, in mud Fenix.

Îlot: portes avec prise de main Step, inox. Plan de travail en acier inox laminé à chaud. Armoires: portes en 
stratifié Fenix coloris boue, poignée Titanium. Encadrement avec armoire à portes rentrantes: porte intérieure 

avec prise de main Frame, stratifié Fenix coloris boue.

Isleta: Puerta con tirador acanalado Step, de acero inox. Encimera de acero laminado en caliente. 
Columnas: puerta fenix fango, tirador Titanium. Portal columna con puertas entrantes: puerta interior

con tirador acanalado Frame, fenix fango.

Inselelement: Tür mit Griffleiste Step, Edelstahl. Arbeitsplatte aus heiß laminiertem Stahl. 
Hochschränke: Tür Fenix Schlamm, Griff  Titanium. Portalelement mit hochschränken mit seitlich 

einschiebbaren türen: Innentür mit Griffleiste Frame, Fenix Schlamm.

ОСТРОВ: створка с захватом Step из нержавеющей стали. Столешница из горячекатаной стали. 
Высокие шкафы: створка fenix цвета глины, ручка Titanium. Портал с высокими шкафами и 

убирающимися створками: внутренняя створка с захватом Frame, fenix цвета глины.
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L’ISOLA è un blocco funzionale altamente 
impattante, grazie all’utilizzo di uno stesso materiale 
con lavorazioni e finiture diverse. Per il top l’acciaio 
laminato a caldo - materico e piacevole al tatto - 
mentre per gli elementi verticali l’acciaio inox, 
caratterizzato dal segno deciso della presa Step.

The island is a very eye-catching, functional 
element thanks to the use of  a single material with 
different treatments and finishes. The hot-laminated 
steel of  the worktop has a pleasant, textured finish 
while stainless steel has been used for the vertical units 
that stand out for their bold Step grip edgings.

L’îlot est un bloc fonctionnel qui offre un fort impact 
visuel grâce à l’utilisation du même matériau, mais avec 
des traitements de surface et des finitions différents. Le 
plan de travail est en acier inox laminé à chaud - avec un 
aspect matière agréable au toucher - alors que les 
éléments verticaux sont en acier inox caractérisé par le 
trait marqué de la prise de main Step.

La isleta es un conjunto funcional muy impactante, 
gracias al uso del mismo material con labores y 
acabados diferentes. Para la encimera el acero 
laminado en caliente, matérico y agradable al tacto,
en cambio para los elementos verticales el acero inox., 
caracterizado por el rasgo decidido del tirador 
acanalado Step.

Das funktionelle Inselelement besitzt 
durch den Einsatz des gleichen Materials mit 
unterschiedlichen Bearbeitungen und Ausführungen 
eine große optische Wirkung. Für die Arbeitsplatte 
wurde heiß laminierter Stahl - materisch und 
berührungsfreundlich - eingesetzt, die senkrechten 
Elemente zeigen sich hingegen in Edelstahl mit 
charakteristischer Griffleiste Step.

ОСТРОВ это очень эффектный функциональный 
блок. Эффектность обеспечивается 
использованием одного и того же материала с 
разной обработкой и отделкой. Для столешницы 
использована фактурная и приятная на ощупь 
горячекатаная сталь, в то время как для 
вертикальных элементов использована 
нержавеющая сталь, которая характеризуется 
таким решительным элементом, как захват Step.

MAXIMA 2.2
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L’ACCIAIO INOX delle basi è abbinato al calore del 
legno, utilizzato nelle scocche in nobilitato rovere 
bruno e nelle attrezzature interne in massello di 
frassino nero. Le colonne in fenix fango sono 
dimensionate secondo la modularità maggiorata USA, 
per sfruttare al massimo lo spazio e per l’inserimento 
di elettrodomestici altamente professionali.

The stainless steel of  the base units is 
combined with the warmth of  wood used for the 
brown oak melamine carcass and for the interior 
accessories in solid black ash. For utmost space 
exploitation and to accommodate very professional 
appliances, the mud Fenix tall units are in larger sizes, 
compatible with USA appliances.

L’acier inox des éléments bas est associé à la 
chaleur du bois, choisi pour les caissons en mélaminé 
chêne brun et pour les accessoires intérieurs en frêne 
massif  noir. Les grandes dimensions des armoires 
déclinées en stratifié Fenix coloris boue suivent la 
modularité USA, afin d’exploiter au maximum 
l’espace intérieur et de ranger des électroménagers 
hautement professionnels.

El acero inox de los muebles bajos se combina 
con la calidez de la madera, empleada para las estructuras 
de melamina roble marrón y los equipamientos internos 
en madera maciza de fresno negro. Las columnas en fenix 
fango están disponibles en las medidas dictadas por la 
mayor modularidad de EE.UU., para aprovechar al 
máximo el espacio y poder incorporar electrodomésticos 
altamente profesionales.

Der Edelstahl der Unterschränke wird mit warmen 
Holztönen kombiniert, die bei den Korpussen in Melamin 
Eiche Braun und bei den Innenausstattungen aus 
massivem schwarzem Eschenholz zum Einsatz kommen.  
Für eine volle Ausnutzung des Platzangebots und den 
Einbau von Profi-Haushaltsgeräten wurden die 
Hochschränke in Fenix Schlamm den Modulgrößen laut 
USA Standard angepasst.

НЕРЖАВЕЮЩАЯ СТАЛЬ оснований сочетается
с теплом дерева, которое использовано в каркасах
с облицовкой из коричневого дуба, а также во 
внутренней оснастке из массива черного ясеня. 
Высокие шкафы из fenix цвета глины имеют 
размеры, соответствующие увеличенной 
модульности США, чтобы наилучшим образом 
использовать пространство и для установки 
высокопрофессиональных бытовых 
электроприборов.
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IL PORTALE COLONNA ANTE RIENTRANTI racchiude al suo interno una vera e propria cucina, componibile secondo le varie 
modularità e attrezzabile con elettrodomestici, piani di lavoro, pensili o mensole.

The framing element with tall units conceals a real kitchen inside it that can be composed depending on the modules 
available and fitted with appliances, worktops, wall units or shelves.

Le Encadrement avec armoire à portes rentrantes loge une véritable cuisine pouvant se composer selon les différentes 
modularités à disposition et être aménagée avec des électroménagers, des plans de travail, des éléments hauts ou des étagères.

El Portal columna con puertas entrantes encierra una auténtica cocina, componible según las varias modularidades y 
equipable con electrodomésticos, encimeras, colgantes o estantes.

portalelement mit hochschränken mit seitlich einschiebbaren türen verbirgt in seinem Innenen eine 
komplette, aus unterschiedlichen Modulen bestehende Küche, die mit Elektrogeräten, Arbeitsplatten, Wandschränken oder Borden 
ausgestattet werden kann.

ПОРТАЛ С ВЫСОКИМИ ШКАФАМИ И УБИРАЮЩИМИСЯ СТВОРКАМИ скрывает внутри себя самую настоящую кухню, которую 
можно скомпоновать с разной модульностью и оборудовать бытовыми электроприборами, столешницами, навесными 
шкафами и полками.
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la componente tecnologica della composizione è rafforzata dall’utilizzo del laminato Fenix, un materiale dalle elevate 
prestazioni in termini di resistenza ed igienicità, e dalla finitura superficiale estremamente opaca e soft touch.

The technological appeal of  the arrangement is enhanced by using Fenix laminate, a very resistant and hygienic material with 
high performances, and by the very matt, soft-touch surface finish.

La composante technologique de la composition est renforcée par l’utilisation du stratifié Fenix, un matériau avec de hautes 
performances en termes de résistance et d’hygiène et par la finition de la surface extrêmement mate et soft touch.

El aspecto tecnológico de la composición se basa en el uso del laminado Fenix, un material con elevadas prestaciones por lo 
que a resistencia e higiene se refiere, con acabado superficial muy mate y suave al tacto.

Die technologische Komponente der Zusammenstellung wird durch die Verwendung des Laminats Fenix verstärkt, ein 
Material mit starken Leistungen hinsichtlich Widerstandsfähigkeit und Hygiene und einer besonders matten Soft-Touch 
Oberflächenausführung.

ТЕХНОЛОГИЧЕСКАЯ СОСТАВЛЯЮЩАЯ композиции дополнена использованием ламината Fenix - материала с высокими 
характеристиками в плане прочности и гигиеничности, с отделкой поверхности, которая отличается выраженной 
матовостью и мягкостью на ощупь.
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MAXIMA 2.2
LOCATION 03

PENISOLA: Anta PRESA FRAME, VETRO ACIDATO CENERE,
TELAIO ALLUMINIO OPACO. Top MARMO BIANCO DI CARRARA.

Piano snack ROVERE CEREAL.
COLONNE: ANTA PRESA STEP, LACCATO SETA BIANCO.

Peninsular unit: Door with a Frame grip edging, ash etched glass panel, matt aluminium frame. 
Worktop in Bianco Carrara marble. Cereal oak breakfast bar. Tall units: doors with Step grip edgings

in white silk-effect lacquer.

Agencement en épi: portes avec prise de main Frame, verre dépoli cendre et cadre en aluminium mat. 
Plan de travail en marbre de Carrare blanc. Plan snack en chêne Cereal. Armoires: portes avec prise de main 

Step, finition laqué blanc soie.

Península: Puerta con tirador acanalado Frame, cristal al ácido ceniza, marco de aluminio mate. Encimera 
de mármol blanco Carrara. Barra de comidas rápidas de roble Cereal. Columnas: puerta con tirador 

acanalado Step, acabado lacado seda blanco.

Halbinsel: Tür mit Griffleiste Frame, geätztes Glas Aschgrau, Rahmen Aluminium matt. Arbeitsplatte aus 
weißem Carrara-Marmor. Snacktheke aus Eiche Cereal. Hochschränke: Tür mit Griffleiste Step,

Weiß seidenmatt lackiert.

ВЫСТУП: створка с захватом Frame, оксидированное стекло цвета пепла, матовая алюминиевая 
рама. Столешница из белого Каррарского мрамора. Столешница закусочного стола из дуба Злаки. 

Высокие шкафы: створка с захватом Step, белая шелковая лакировка.
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stessa altezza per lo zoccolo in alluminio e il top in marmo bianco di Carrara: un segno grafico ottenuto grazie alla nuova 
modularità Cesar, che consente di adattarsi al meglio alle diverse esigenze estetiche ed ergonomiche. Le basi in vetro acidato presentano 
il telaio in alluminio opaco con presa Frame.

The ALUMINIUM plinth and the Bianco Carrara marble worktop have the same height. This distinctive detail has been achieved 
thanks to the new modularity offered by Cesar that adapts to various aesthetic and ergonomic requirements in the best possible way. The 
etched glass base units have matt aluminium frames and Frame grip edgings.

Même hauteur pour le socle finition aluminium et pour le plan de travail en marbre de Carrare blanc: un trait distinctif  grâce à la 
nouvelle modularité Cesar qui permet de s’adapter au mieux aux différents besoins esthétiques et ergonomiques. Les portes des éléments 
bas en verre dépoli ont un cadre en aluminium mat avec prise de main Frame.

La misma altura para el zócalo en aluminio y la encimera de mármol blanco Carrara: un rasgo gráfico obtenido gracias a la nueva 
modularidad de Cesar, que consiente adaptarse de la mejor forma a las distintas exigencias estéticas y ergonómicas. Los muebles bajos 
de cristal al ácido cuentan con el marco de aluminio mate con tirador acanalado Frame.

Die Sockelleiste aus Aluminium und die Arbeitsplatte aus weißem Carrara-Marmor haben die gleiche Höhe: Ein durch das 
neue Modulangebot von Cesar entstehendes grafisches Kennzeichen, das eine optimale Anpassung an alle ästhetischen und 
ergonomischen Anforderungen erlaubt. Die Unterschränke besitzen Türen aus geätztem Glas mit einem Rahmen aus mattem 
Aluminium mit Griffleiste Frame.

ОДИНАКОВАЯ ВЫСОТА для цоколя из алюминий и столешницы из белого Каррарского мрамора. Этот графический знак 
получается благодаря новой модульности Cesar, которая позволяет приспособиться наилучшим образом к самым разнообразным 
эстетическим и эргономическим необходимостям. Основания из оксидированного стекла имеют матовую алюминиевую раму с 
захватом Frame.

MAXIMA 2.2
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LE SCOCCHE finitura cenere si abbinano in 
modo interessante all’attrezzatura per cestoni Open 
Space in mdf  laminato.

The ash finish carcass combine with the 
laminated MDF Open Space jumbo drawer 
accessories in an interesting way.

Les caissons finition cendre s’allient 
parfaitement avec l’aménagement intérieur Open 
Space pour casseroliers en MDF stratifié.

Las estructuras con acabado ceniza se 
combinan de forma interesante con el equipamiento 
para los caceroleros Open Space en mdf  laminado.

Die Korpusse in Ausführung Aschgrau 
bilden eine interessante Ergänzung zur Ausstattung 
der Schubkästen Open Space aus MDF-Laminat.

КАРКАСЫ С ОТДЕЛКОЙ ЦВЕТА ПЕПЛА 
интересно сочетаются с оборудованием для 
глубоких ящиков Open Space  из МДФ с 
ламинатным покрытием.
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IL PIANO SNACK in rovere Cereal prosegue 
senza soluzioni di continuità con il top in marmo 
bianco di Carrara. Il volume bianco delle colonne,
in laccato seta, è scandito dal ritmo delle gole verticali 
tra le ante con presa Step.

The Cereal oak breakfast bar runs 
uninterruptedly into the Bianco Carrara marble 
worktop. The white volume of  the silk-effect, 
lacquered tall units is rhythmically divided by the 
vertical grip recesses between the doors with Step
grip edgings.

Le plan snack en chêne Cereal s’unit, sans 
solution de continuité, au plan de travail en marbre de 
Carrare blanc. Le volume blanc des armoires laquées 
soie est rythmé par les gorges verticales agencées entre 
les portes avec prise de main Step.

La barra de comidas rápidas en roble 
Cereal continúa sin solución de continuidad con la 
encimera de mármol blanco Carrara. El volumen 
blanco de las columnas, con acabado lacado seda, se 
caracteriza por el ritmo pausado de las ranuras 
verticales entre las puertas con tirador acanalado Step.

Die Snacktheke aus Eiche Cereal folgt ohne 
fortlaufende Lösung der Arbeitsplatte aus weißem 
Carrara-Marmor. Das Volumen der in Weiß 
seidenmatt lackierten Hochschränke wird durch den 
Rhythmus der senkrechten Hohlkehlen zwischen den 
Türen mit Griffleiste Step betont.

ЗАКУСОЧНЫЙ СТОЛИК ИЗ ДУБА ЗЛАКИ 
продолжается столешницей из белого Каррарского 
мрамора, не нарушающей непрерывность. Белый 
объем высоких шкафов с шелковой лакировкой 
подчеркивается ритмом вертикальных гол между 
створками с захватом Step.
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la verSATILITà, del sistema Cesar permette di creare composizioni che si estendono oltre la zona cucina: i pensili - in vetro acidato 
cenere con apertura push pull - rappresentano un’ottima soluzione anche per la zona giorno.

The versatility of  the Cesar system makes it possible to create arrangements that extend beyond the kitchen:the wall units - in etched 
ash glass with push-to-open doors – are an excellent idea for the living room too.

La polyvalence du système Cesar permet de créer des compositions qui s’étendent au-delà de la cuisine: les éléments hauts - en verre 
dépoli cendre avec ouverture push-pull - représentent une excellente solution même pour le séjour.

La versatilidad del sistema Cesar permite crear composiciones que llegan más allá de la cocina: los colgantes, de cristal al ácido 
ceniza con apertura push pull, constituyen la solución ideal también para la zona de estar.

Die Vielseitigkeit des Systems Cesar ermöglicht die Bildung von Zusammenstellungen, die über den Küchenbereich hinausgehen: 
Die Wandschränke - mit Türen aus geätztem Glas Farbe Aschgrau mit Push-Pull Öffnung - stellen auch für den Wohnraum eine 
ausgezeichnete Lösung dar.

УНИВЕРСАЛЬНОСТЬ системы Cesar позволяет создавать такие композиции, которые выходят за пределы кухни: навесные 
шкафы из оксидированного стекла цвета пепла с нажимным механизмом открытия являются отличным решением также и 
для гостиной.
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MAXIMA 2.2 

>caratteristiche tecniche
>Technical features

>Caractéristiques techniques
>Especificaciones técnicas

>Technische Merkmale
>TexhИЧeckИe xapakTeРИcTИkИ
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> MANIGLIA
> D-HANDLE
> poignée 
> tirador 
> gRIFF
> РУЧКА 

> GOLA “L”
> L-SHAPED GRIP RECESS
> gorge en “L” 
> ranura en “L”
> „L-förmige" Hohlkehle
> Г-ОБРАЗНАЯ ГОЛА

> GOLA DRITTA
> straight grip recess
> gorge droite
> ranura recta
> GERADE Hohlkehle
> ПРЯМАЯ ГОЛА

>aperture >Opening methods >Ouvertures
>Puertas >Öffnungssysteme >СИСТЕМЫ ОТКРЫТИЯ

> PUSH PULL
> PUSH TO OPEN
> PUSH PULL
> PUSH PULL
> PUSH PULL
> НАЖИМНОЙ МЕХАНИЗМ 

> PRESA STEP
> step grip edging
> prise de main STEP
> tirador acanalado step
> Griffleiste STEP
> ЗАХВАТ STEP

> PRESA FRAME
> FRAME grip edging
> prise de main FRAME
> tirador acanalado FRAME
> Griffleiste FRAME
> ЗАХВАТ FRAME

>PRESE >Grip edgings >Prises de main
>Tiradores acanalados >GRIFFLEISTEN >ЗАХВАТЫ

> PRESA HOOK
> HOOK grip edging
> prise de main HOOK
> tirador acanalado HOOK
> Griffleiste HOOK
> ЗАХВАТ HOOK

> PRESA 30°
> 30° grip edging
> prise de main 30°
> tirador acanalado 30°
> Griffleiste 30°
> ЗАХВАТ 30°

> PRESA INSIDE
> INSIDE grip edging
> prise de main INSIDE
> tirador acanalado INSIDE
> Griffleiste INSIDE
> ЗАХВАТ INSIDE



>Essenze >Wood >Essences
>Maderas >Holzarten >ПОРОДЫ ДЕРЕВА
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Rovere nodato Natural/Natural knotted oak/Chêne à nœuds Natural
Roble con nudos Natural/Eiche astig Natural/ДУБ С СУЧКАМИ НАТУРАЛЬНЫЙ

Rovere Cereal/Cereal oak/Chêne Cereal
Roble Cereal/Eiche Cereal/ДУБ "ЗЛАКИ"

Rovere finitura oli e cere vegetali

Rovere Grey/Grey oak/Chêne Grey
Roble Grey/Eiche Grey/ДУБ СЕРЫЙ

Rovere Dark/Dark oak/Chêne Dark
Roble Dark/Eiche Dark/ДУБ ТЕМНЫЙ

 Noce Canaletto/Black walnut/Noyer noir
Nogal negro/Nussbaum Canaletto/ЧЕPНЫЙ OPЕХ

Teak/Teak/Teck
Teca/Teak/ТИК

 Rovere termocotto/Heat-treated oak/Chêne thermo-traité
Roble termotratado/Thermoeiche/OБOЖЖЕННЫЙ ДУБ

Rovere nodato Dark/Dark knotted oak/Chêne à nœuds Dark
Roble con nudos Dark/Eiche astig Dark/ДУБ С СУЧКАМИ ТЕМНЫЙ

Rovere nodato Grey/Grey knotted oak/Chêne à nœuds Grey
Roble con nudos Grey/Eiche astig Grey/ДУБ С СУЧКАМИ СЕРЫЙ

Rovere NODATO finitura oli e cere vegetali

*
Rovere finitura oli e cere vegetali/Oil and vegetable wax finished oak/Chêne finition huiles et cires végétales/Roble acabado con aceites y ceras vegetales
Eiche mit Behandlung mit pflanzlichen Ölen und Wachsen/ДУБ, ОТДЕЛАННЫЙ РАСТИТЕЛЬНЫМИ МАСЛАМИ И ВОСКОМ

**
Rovere nodato finitura oli e cere vegetali/Oil and vegetable wax finished knotted oak/Chêne à nœuds finition huiles et cires végétales/Roble con nudos acabado 
con aceites y ceras vegetales/Eiche astig mit Behandlung mit pflanzlichen Ölen und Wachsen/ДУБ С СУЧКАМИ, ОТДЕЛАННЫЙ РАСТИТЕЛЬНЫМИ МАСЛАМИ И ВОСКОМ

Rovere nodato Cereal/Cereal knotted oak/Chêne à nœuds Cereal
Roble con nudos Cereal/Eiche astig Cereal/ДУБ С СУЧКАМИ «ЗЛАКИ»

Rovere Natural/Natural oak/Chêne Natural
Roble Natural/Eiche Natural/ДУБ НАТУРАЛЬНЫЙ

* ** 

>Essenze taglio di sega >Rough wood finishes >Essences aspect scié
>Maderas aserradas >Holzarten mit Sägeschnitt-Optik >”РАСПИЛЕННЫЕ” ПОРОДЫ ДЕРЕВА

>Essenze LACCATE >Lacquered wood >Essences Laquées
>Maderas Lacadas > Lackierte Holzarten >ЛАКИРОВАННЫЕ ПОРОДЫ ДЕРЕВА

Rovere nodato Natural/Natural knotted oak/Chêne à nœuds Natural
Roble con nudos Natural/Eiche astig Natural/ДУБ С СУЧКАМИ НАТУРАЛЬНЫЙ

Rovere Cereal/Cereal oak/Chêne Cereal
Roble Cereal/Eiche Cereal/ДУБ "ЗЛАКИ"

Rovere finitura oli e cere vegetali

Rovere Grey/Grey oak/Chêne Grey
Roble Grey/Eiche Grey/ДУБ СЕРЫЙ

Rovere Dark/Dark oak/Chêne Dark
Roble Dark/Eiche Dark/ДУБ ТЕМНЫЙ

 Noce Canaletto/Black walnut/Noyer noir
Nogal negro/Nussbaum Canaletto/ЧЕPНЫЙ OPЕХ

Rovere bianco/White oak/Chêne blanc
Roble blanco/Eiche weiß/БEЛЫЙ ДУБ

Rovere nero/Black oak/Chêne noir
Roble negro/Eiche schwarz/ЧЕРНЫЙ ДУБ

Rovere grigio perla/Pearl grey oak/Chêne gris perle
Roble gris perla/Eiche perlgrau/ДУБ СЕРЫЙ ЖЕМЧУГ

 Rovere termocotto/Heat-treated oak/Chêne thermo-traité
Roble termotratado/Thermoeiche/OБOЖЖЕННЫЙ ДУБ

Rovere nodato Dark/Dark knotted oak/Chêne à nœuds Dark
Roble con nudos Dark/Eiche astig Dark/ДУБ С СУЧКАМИ ТЕМНЫЙ

Rovere nodato Grey/Grey knotted oak/Chêne à nœuds Grey
Roble con nudos Grey/Eiche astig Grey/ДУБ С СУЧКАМИ СЕРЫЙ

Rovere NODATO finitura oli e cere vegetali

Rovere nodato Cereal/Cereal knotted oak/Chêne à nœuds Cereal
Roble con nudos Cereal/Eiche astig Cereal/ДУБ С СУЧКАМИ «ЗЛАКИ»

Rovere Natural/Natural oak/Chêne Natural
Roble Natural/Eiche Natural/ДУБ НАТУРАЛЬНЫЙ

* ** 
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>Laccati lucidi-seta >Gloss-silk-effect lacquers >Laques brillantes-soie
>Lacados brillantes-seda >Glänzend-seidenmatt lackiert >БЛЕСТЯЩАЯ-ШЕЛКОВАЯ ЛАКИРОВКА

Bianco assolutO/Absolute white/Blanc absolu
Blanco absoluto/Reinweiß/АБСОЛЮТНО БЕЛЫЙ

Bianco/White/Blanc
Blanco/Weiß/БEЛЫЙ

Burro/Butter/Beurre
Mantequilla/Buttergelb/МАСЛЯНЫЙ

Corda/Cord/Corde
Cuerda/Kordel/ВЕРЕВКА

Cenere/Ash/Cendre
Ceniza/Aschgrau/ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

Grigio nuvola/Cloud grey/Gris nuage
Gris nube/Wolkengrau/ОБЛАЧНО-СЕРЫЙ

Creta/Clay/Glaise
Creta/Kreide/ГЛИНА

Caffè/Coffee/Café
Café/Kaffeebraun/KOФE

Moka/Mocha/Moka
Moka/Mokka/МОКА

Grigio perla/Pearl grey/Gris perle
Gris perla/Perlgrau/СЕРЫЙ ЖЕМЧУГ

>Laccati lucidi-seta >Gloss-silk-effect lacquers >Laques brillantes-soie
>Lacados brillantes-seda >Glänzend-seidenmatt lackiert >БЛЕСТЯЩАЯ-ШЕЛКОВАЯ ЛАКИРОВКА

Ruggine/Rust/Rouille
Marrón anaranjado/Rostrot/ЦВЕТ РЖАВЧИНЫ

Rosso/Red/Rouge
Rojo/Rot/КРАСНЫЙ

Rosso rubino/Ruby red/Rouge rubis
Rojo rubí/Rubinrot/РУБИНОВО-КРАСНЫЙ

Melanzana/Aubergine/Aubergine
Berenjena/Aubergine/БАКЛАЖАН

Senape/Mustard/Moutarde
Mostaza/Senf/ГОРЧИЧНЫЙ

Blu mare/Sea blue/Bleu mer
Azul marino/Meerblau/СИНЕЕ МОРЕ

Grafite/Graphite/Graphite
Grafito/Grafit/ГРАФИТ

Nero/Black/Noir
Negro/Schwarz/ЧЕРНЫЙ

Blu avio/Airforce blue/Bleu horizon
Añil/Blau Avio/СИНИЙ АВИА
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Nocciola/Hazelnut/Noisette
Avellana/Haselnussbraun/ОРЕХОВЫЙ

>Vetri lucidi e acidati >Gloss and etched glass panels >Verres brillants et dépolis
>Cristales brillantes y al ácido >Glänzendes und geätztes Glas > ПОЛИРОВАННОЕ И КИСЛОТНОЕ СТЕКЛО

Bianco/White/Blanc
Blanco/Weiß/БEЛЫЙ

Cenere/Ash/Cendre
Ceniza/Aschgrau/ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

Creta/Clay/Glaise
Creta/Kreide/ГЛИНА

Ecrù/Ecru/Écru
Crudo/Ekrü/ЭКPУ

Grigio perla/Pearl grey/Gris perle
Gris perla/Perlgrau/СЕРЫЙ ЖЕМЧУГ

Caffè/Coffee/Café
Café/Kaffeebraun/KOФE

Moka/Mocha/Moka
Moka/Mokka/МОКА

Ruggine/Rust/Rouille
Marrón anaranjado/Rostrot/ЦВЕТ РЖАВЧИНЫ

Rosso rubino/Ruby red/Rouge rubis
Rojo rubí/Rubinrot/РУБИНОВО-КРАСНЫЙ

Senape/Mustard/Moutarde
Mostaza/Senf/ГОРЧИЧНЫЙ

Grafite/Graphite/Graphite
Grafito/Grafit/ГРАФИТ

Nero/Black/Noir
Negro/Schwarz/ЧЕРНЫЙ

Blu avio/Airforce blue/Bleu horizon
Añil/Blau Avio/СИНИЙ АВИА

Amaranto/Amaranth/Amarante
Amaranto/Amarantrot/АМАРАНТОВЫЙ

Collection neve/CCollection neve/Collection neve
Collection neve/Collection neve/Collection neve

Collection NERO/Collection NERO/Collection NERO
Collection NERO/Collection NERO/Collection NERO

Inox spazzolato/Brushed stainless steel/Inox brossé
Inox cepillado/Edelstahl gebürstet/НЕРЖАВЕЮЩАЯ СТАЛЬ С ЩЕТОЧНОЙ ОБРАБОТКОЙ

>ceramica >Ceramic >Céramique
>Cerámica >Keramik >КЕРАМИКА

>Metalli >Metals >Métaux
>Metales >Metalle >METAЛЛЫ

>Eco cemento >Eco-cement >Éco ciment
>Eco cemento >Öko Zement >ЭКО ЦЕМЕНТ

>TELAIO >FRAME >CADRE
>MARCO > Rahmen >РАМА

 Inox/Stainless steel/Inox
Inox/Edelstahl/НЕРЖАВЕЮЩАЯ СТАЛЬ

 Chiaro/Light/Clair
Claro/Hell/СВЕТЛЫЙ

Titanio/Titanium/Titane
Titanio/Titan/ТИТАН

Grau/Grau/Grau
Grau/Grau/Grau

 Scuro/Dark/Foncé
Oscuro/Dunkel/ТЕМНЫЙ

*
Per vetri e ceramica/For glass panels and ceramic/Pour verres et céramique
Para cristales y cerámica/Für Glas und Keramik/ДЛЯ СТЕКЛА И КЕРАМИКИ

*
 

Alluminio opaco/Matt aluminium/Aluminium mat
Aluminio mate/Aluminium matt/МАТОВЫЙ АЛЮМИНИЙ
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>LACCATI LIGHT >Light lacquers >Laques light
>Lacados light >lackiert Light >ЛАКИРОВКА LIGHT

>LAMINATi FENIX >Fenix laminates >Stratifiés fenix
>laminados fenix >LAMINATE FENIX >ЛАМИНАТ FENIX

Bianco/White/Blanc
Blanco/Weiß/БEЛЫЙ

Bianco SETA/SILK EFFECT White/Blanc SOIE
Blanco SEDA/Seidenmatt Weiß/ШЕЛКОВАЯ БЕЛАЯ

Bianco LUCIDO/GLOSS White/Blanc BRILLANT
Blanco BRILLANTE/Glänzend Weiß/БЛЕСТЯЩАЯ БЕЛАЯ

Cemento chiaro/Light cement/Ciment clair
Cemento claro/Zement Hell/ЦЕМЕНТ СВЕТЛЫЙ

BIANCO ALASKA/Alaska White/Blanc Alaska
Blanco Alaska/Weiß Alaska/БЕЛЫЙ АЛЯСКА

Piombo/Lead/Plomb
Plomo/Bleigrau/СВИНЕЦ

Panna/Cream/Blanc cassé
Leche/Cremeweiß/СЛИВКИ

Blu Cina/China blue/Bleu de Chine
Azul porcelana/Chinablau/СИНИЙ КИТАЙ

Fango/Mud/Boue
Fango/Schlamm/ГЛИНА

Nero/Black/Noir
Negro/Schwarz/ЧЕРНЫЙ

Pietra Brown/Brown stone/Pierre Brown
Piedra Brown/Stein Brown/КАМЕНЬ BROWN

Portland/Portland/Portland
Portland/Portland/Portland

>UNICOLOR >UNICOLOR >UNICOLOR 
>UNICOLOR >UNICOLOR >UNICOLOR

>FUSTI >CARCASSES >CAISSONS
>CUERPO >Korpusse >КАРКАСЫ

>SPONDE CASSETTI >SIDE PANELS >côtés de tiroir
>laterales >Seitenteile >БОКОВИНЫ

>Melaminici termostrutturati >Thermo structured melamine >Mélaminés thermo-structurés
>Melamina TSS >Thermoplast-Melamine >ТЕРМО-СТРУКТУРИРОВАННЫЙ МЕЛАМИН

Bianco/White/Blanc
Blanco/Weiß/БEЛЫЙ

 Olmo bianco/White elm/ Orme blanc
 Olmo blanco/Ulmenholz Weiß/БЕЛЫЙ ВЯЗ

 Olmo grigio/Grey elm/ Orme gris
 Olmo gris/Ulmenholz Grau/СЕРЫЙ ВЯЗ

 Olmo dark/Dark elm/ Orme dark
 Olmo dark/Ulmenholz Dark/ТЕМНЫЙ ВЯЗ

Nadir Cemento/Cement Nadir/Nadir Ciment
Nadir Cemento/Nadir Zement/NADIR ЦЕМЕНТ

Cenere/Ash/Cendre
Ceniza/Aschgrau/ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

Grigio fumo/Smoky grey/Gris fumée
Gris marengo/Rauchgrau/CЕРЫЙ ДЫМ

Larice nodato chiaro/Light knotted larch/Mélèze à nœuds clair
Alerce con nudos claro/Lärche astig hell/СВЕТЛАЯ ЛИСТВЕННИЦА С СУЧКАМИ

Larice nodato grigio/Grey knotted larch/Mélèze à nœuds gris
Alerce con nudos gris/Lärche astig grau/СЕРАЯ ЛИСТВЕННИЦА С СУЧКАМИ

*
Finiture seta/Silk-effect finishes/Finitions soie/Acabados seda/Ausführung seidenmatt/ШЕЛКОВАЯ ОТДЕЛКА

(S)
Finiture Synkroporo/Synkroporo finishes/Finitions Synkroporo/Acabados Synkroporo/Synchronporen-Ausführung/ОТДЕЛКА SYNKROPORO

Cenere/Ash/Cendre
Ceniza/Aschgrau
ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

Cenere/Ash/Cendre
Ceniza/Aschgrau
ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

Grigio fumo/Smoky grey 
Gris fumée/Gris marengo 
Rauchgrau/CЕРЫЙ ДЫМ

bruno/brown/brun
marrón/braun
КОРИЧНЕВЫЙ

INOX/STAINLESS STEEL
INOX/INOX/Edelstahl
НЕРЖАВЕЮЩАЯ СТАЛЬ

Rovere bruno/Brown oak
Chêne brun/Roble marrón
Eiche Braun/ ТЕМНЫЙ ДУБ

> Per l’esatta valutazione dellE finiturE è necessario fare riferimento ai campioni reali.
> For an accurate view of the finishes, please refer to the real samples.
> Pour se faire une idée exacte des finitions, il est nécessaire de consulter les échantillons réels.
> Para la precisa determinación de acabadoS cabe referirse a las muestras reales
> Für eine genaue Bewertung die Ausführungen sind die tatsächlichen Muster heranzuziehen.
> ДЛЯ ТОЧНОЙ ОЦЕНКИ ОТДЕЛКИ НЕОБХОДИМО ОБРАЩАТЬСЯ К ЕЕ РЕАЛЬНЫМ ОБРАЗЦАМ.

* 

* 

* 

(S)

(S)

(S)

(S)

(S)
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>BEST MATCHING

01. schienale
02. top
03. anta
04. gola
05. fusto
06. sponda
07. zoccolo

01. splashback
02. worktop
03. door
04. grip recess
05. carcass
06. SIDE PANEL
07. plinth

01. trasera
02. encimera
03. puerta
04. ranura
05. cuerpo
06. lateral
07. ZÓCALO

01. Spritzschutz
02. Arbeitsplatte
03. Tür
04. Hohlkehle
05. Korpusse
06. Seitenteile
07. Sockel

01. crédence
02. plan
03. portes
04. gorge
05. CAISSON
06. côté de tiroir
07. socle

01. ЗАДНИЕ ПАНЕЛИ
02. СТОЛЕШНИЦ
03. СТВОРКА
04. ГОЛА
05. КАРКАСЫ
06. БОКОВИНЫ
07. ЦОКОЛЬ
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>BEST MATCHING

01
>GRES - BIANCO
>GRES - WHITE
>GRES - Blanc
>GRES - Blanco
>GRES - Weiß
>GRES - БEЛЫЙ

01
>MARMO BIANCO CARRARA
>Bianco Carrara marble
>marbre de Carrare blanc
>mármol blanco Carrara
>weißem Carrara-Marmor
>БЕЛОГО КАРРАРСКОГО МРАМОРА

01
>GRES - NERO
>GRES - BLACK
>GRES - Noir
>GRES - Negro
>GRES - Schwarz
>GRES - ЧЕРНЫЙ

02
>GRES - BIANCO
>GRES - WHITE
>GRES - Blanc
>GRES - Blanco
>GRES - Weiß
>GRES - БEЛЫЙ

02
>MARMO BIANCO CARRARA
>Bianco Carrara marble
>marbre de Carrare blanc
>mármol blanco Carrara
>weißem Carrara-Marmor
>БЕЛОГО КАРРАРСКОГО МРАМОРА

02
>GRES - NERO
>GRES - BLACK
>GRES - Noir
>GRES - Negro
>GRES - Schwarz
>GRES - ЧЕРНЫЙ

03
>ceramica - Collection neve
>Ceramic - Collection neve
>Céramique - Collection neve
>Cerámica - Collection neve
>Keramik - Collection neve
>КЕРАМИКА - Collection neve

03
>VETRO ACIDATO - CENERE
>etched glass panel - ASH
>verre dépoli - cendre
>cristal al ácido - ceniza
>geätztes Glas - Aschgrau
>КИСЛОТНОЕ СТЕКЛО - ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

03
>Rovere Cereal
>Cereal oak
>Chêne Cereal
>Roble Cereal
>Eiche Cereal
>ДУБ ЗЛАКИ

04
>titanio
>titanium
>titane
>titanio
>titan
>ТИТАН

04
>Alluminio opaco
>Matt aluminium
>Aluminium mat
>Aluminio mate
>Aluminium matt
>МАТОВЫЙ АЛЮМИНИЙ

04
>titanio
>titanium
>titane
>titanio
>titan
>ТИТАН

05
>Rovere bruno
>Brown oak
>Chêne brun
>Roble marrón
>Eiche Braun
>ТЕМНЫЙ ДУБ

05
>Cenere
>Ash
>Cendre
>Ceniza
>Aschgrau
>ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

05
>Grigio fumo
>Smoky grey
>Gris fumée
>Gris marengo
>Rauchgrau
>CЕРЫЙ ДЫМ

06
>bruno
>brown
>brun
>marrón
>braun
>КОРИЧНЕВОГО

06
>Cenere
>Ash
>Cendre
>Ceniza
>Aschgrau
>ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

06
>bruno
>brown
>brun
>marrón
>braun
>КОРИЧНЕВОГО

07
>titanio
>titanium
>titane
>titanio
>titan
>ТИТАН

07
>Alluminio opaco
>Matt aluminium
>Aluminium mat
>Aluminio mate
>Aluminium matt
>МАТОВЫЙ АЛЮМИНИЙ

07
>titanio
>titanium
>titane
>titanio
>titan
>ТИТАН
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01
>inox
>Stainless steel
>Inox
>Inox
>Edelstahl
>НЕРЖАВЕЮЩАЯ СТАЛЬ

01
>laminato - Pietra Brown
>laminate - Brown stone
>stratifié - Pierre Brown
>laminado - Piedra Brown
>laminats - Stein Brown
>ЛАМИНАТА - КАМЕНЬ BROWN

01
>inox
>Stainless steel
>Inox
>Inox
>Edelstahl
>НЕРЖАВЕЮЩАЯ СТАЛЬ

02
>laminato - Pietra Brown
>laminate - Brown stone
>stratifié - Pierre Brown
>laminado - Piedra Brown
>laminats - Stein Brown
>ЛАМИНАТА - КАМЕНЬ BROWN

02
>inox
>Stainless steel
>Inox
>Inox
>Edelstahl
>НЕРЖАВЕЮЩАЯ СТАЛЬ

03
>LACCATO - BIANCO ASSOLUTO
>lacquer - Absolute white
>laqué - Blanc absolu
>lacado - Blanco absoluto
>lackiert- Reinweiß
>ЛАКИРОВКА - АБСОЛЮТНО БЕЛЫЙ

03
>LACCATO - Cenere
>lacquer - Ash
>laqué - Cendre
>lacado - Ceniza
>lackiert- Aschgrau
>ЛАКИРОВКА - ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

03
>laminato fenix - Fango
>laminate fenix - Mud
>stratifié fenix - Boue
>laminado fenix - Fango
>laminats fenix - Schlamm
>ЛАМИНАТА fenix - ГЛИНА

04
>Alluminio opaco
>Matt aluminium
>Aluminium mat
>Aluminio mate
>Aluminium matt
>МАТОВЫЙ АЛЮМИНИЙ

04
>titanio
>titanium
>titane
>titanio
>titan
>ТИТАН

05
>Cenere
>Ash
>Cendre
>Ceniza
>Aschgrau
>ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

05
>Cenere
>Ash
>Cendre
>Ceniza
>Aschgrau
>ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

05
>Rovere bruno
>Brown oak
>Chêne brun
>Roble marrón
>Eiche Braun
>ТЕМНЫЙ ДУБ

06
>Cenere
>Ash
>Cendre
>Ceniza
>Aschgrau
>ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

06
>inox
>Stainless steel
>Inox
>Inox
>Edelstahl
>НЕРЖАВЕЮЩАЯ СТАЛЬ

06
>bruno
>brown
>brun
>marrón
>braun
>КОРИЧНЕВОГО

07
>Alluminio opaco
>Matt aluminium
>Aluminium mat
>Aluminio mate
>Aluminium matt
>МАТОВЫЙ АЛЮМИНИЙ

07
>Alluminio opaco
>Matt aluminium
>Aluminium mat
>Aluminio mate
>Aluminium matt
>МАТОВЫЙ АЛЮМИНИЙ

07
>titanio
>titanium
>titane
>titanio
>titan
>ТИТАН

>BEST MATCHING

02
>inox
>Stainless steel
>Inox
>Inox
>Edelstahl
>НЕРЖАВЕЮЩАЯ СТАЛЬ

04
>Alluminio opaco
>Matt aluminium
>Aluminium mat
>Aluminio mate
>Aluminium matt
>МАТОВЫЙ АЛЮМИНИЙ
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>BEST MATCHING

01
>corian® - glacier white
>corian® - glacier white
>corian® - glacier white
>corian® - glacier white
>corian® - glacier white
>corian® - glacier white

01
>laminato - portland
>laminate - portland
>stratifié - portland
>laminado - portland
>laminats - portland
>ЛАМИНАТА - portland

01
>melaminico -  Olmo dark
>melamine - Dark elm
>Mélaminé - Orme dark
>melamina -   Olmo dark
>melamine - Ulmenholz Dark
>МЕЛАМИН - ТЕМНЫЙ ВЯЗ

02
>corian® - glacier white
>corian® - glacier white
>corian® - glacier white
>corian® - glacier white
>corian® - glacier white
>corian® - glacier white

02
>laminato - portland
>laminate - portland
>stratifié - portland
>laminado - portland
>laminats - portland
>ЛАМИНАТА - portland

02
>laminato fenix - nero
>laminate fenix - Black
>stratifié fenix - Noir
>laminado fenix - Negro
>laminats fenix - Schwarz
>ЛАМИНАТА fenix - ЧЕРНЫЙ

03
>melaminico - Olmo bianco
>melamine - White elm
>Mélaminé - Orme blanc
>melamina -  Olmo blanco
>melamine - Ulmenholz Weiß
>МЕЛАМИН - БЕЛЫЙ ВЯЗ

03
>melaminico - Larice nodato chiaro
>melamine - Light knotted larch
>Mélaminé - Mélèze à nœuds clair
>melamina -  Alerce con nudos claro
>melamine - Lärche astig hell
>МЕЛАМИН - СВЕТЛАЯ ЛИСТВЕННИЦА С 
СУЧКАМИ

03
>melaminico - Grigio fumo
>melamine - Smoky grey
>Mélaminé - Gris fumée
>melamina - Gris marengo
>melamine - Rauchgrau
>МЕЛАМИН - CЕРЫЙ ДЫМ

04
>melaminico - Olmo bianco
>melamine - White elm
>Mélaminé - Orme blanc
>melamina -  Olmo blanco
>melamine - Ulmenholz Weiß
>МЕЛАМИН - БЕЛЫЙ ВЯЗ

04
>titanio
>titanium
>titane
>titanio
>titan
>ТИТАН

04
>titanio
>titanium
>titane
>titanio
>titan
>ТИТАН

05
>Cenere
>Ash
>Cendre
>Ceniza
>Aschgrau
>ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

05
>Cenere
>Ash
>Cendre
>Ceniza
>Aschgrau
>ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

05
>Grigio fumo
>Smoky grey
>Gris fumée
>Gris marengo
>Rauchgrau
>CЕРЫЙ ДЫМ

06
>Cenere
>Ash
>Cendre
>Ceniza
>Aschgrau
>ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

06
>Cenere
>Ash
>Cendre
>Ceniza
>Aschgrau
>ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ЦВЕТ

06
>bruno
>brown
>brun
>marrón
>braun
>КОРИЧНЕВОГО

07
>Alluminio opaco
>Matt aluminium
>Aluminium mat
>Aluminio mate
>Aluminium matt
>МАТОВЫЙ АЛЮМИНИЙ

07
>titanio
>titanium
>titane
>titanio
>titan
>ТИТАН

07
>titanio
>titanium
>titane
>titanio
>titan
>ТИТАН
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